

REGULATED INFORMATION

Saipem: publication of the documentation pertaining to the Annual General Meeting

Milan, March 22, 2023 - Saipem informs that the following documents are available at Saipem's registered office, on the Company's website <u>www.saipem.com</u> under the section "*Shareholders' Meeting - Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting 2023*", on the Borsa Italiana website <u>www.borsaitaliana.it</u> and through the "*eMarket STORAGE*" mechanism at <u>www.emarketstorage.com</u>.

- Notice of the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders to be held on May 3, 2023 and the Extract of the notice of the Annual General Meeting to be published in the newspaper "Il Sole 24 Ore" on March 23, 2023;
- Board of Directors' Reports to the Shareholders' Meeting on the items 3, 4, 6 and 7 of the Agenda of the Ordinary Shareholders' Meeting;
- the Information Document relating to the new 2023-2025 Long-Term Variable Incentive Plan, prepared in compliance with art. 114-bis of Legislative Decree 58/1998 (TUF) and art. 84-bis of Consob Issuers' Regulations n. 11971/1999.

Additional documentation relating to the Annual General Meeting (Ordinary session) shall be made available under the terms of the law.

Website: <u>www.saipem.com</u> Switchboard: +39 0244231

Media relations E-mail: <u>media.relations@saipem.com</u>

Investor Relations E-mail: investor.relations@saipem.com

Contact point for retail investors E-mail: <u>segreteria.societaria@saipem.com</u>